
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Alain Rodriguez 12 8 2 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 1375 750 625 625 5 25,0 0 6 2 0 8 1000

Alejandro de Armas 30 25 6 8 2 0 3 19 0 0 11 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 1160 400 760 320 12 56,2 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Amed Cardenas 13 10 6 6 4 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1692 692 1000 600 5 26,2 0 6 1 0 7 1000

Amhed Cardenas 16 13 3 5 1 2 1 13 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1500 500 1000 385 5 28,1 1 4 3 1 8 875

Ariel González U. 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 800 400 400 400 3 12,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Armando Pita 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 41,1 1 2 6 0 8 1000

Elio Sánchez 5 4 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 900 400 500 250 6 21,0 0 5 0 1 6 833

Frank Carvajal 34 31 13 17 5 2 0 26 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1398 559 839 548 11 60,2 0 21 3 2 26 923

Gabriel Socarras 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 933 600 333 333 3 11,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Geisel Cortes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gersel Cortes 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Héctor Rodríguez Sr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joan Muñiz 26 23 8 11 2 0 0 13 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1065 500 565 478 9 49,0 1 21 8 5 34 853

Joel Jaime 8 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 542 375 167 167 3 15,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

José González (Pichy) 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leodanis Piñeiro 9 9 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 889 444 444 444 3 18,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leordanis Piñeiro 12 12 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 333 167 167 167 5 24,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liduan Maceira 9 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 583 333 250 250 5 18,2 0 5 0 1 6 833

Liduan Mazaira 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Mario Garcia 25 22 7 8 1 1 0 11 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 900 400 500 364 12 63,2 0 30 2 1 33 970

Mario Palacio 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5000 1000 4000 1000 1 4,2 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Michel Escalona 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 2 6,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Michel Rodriguez D. 32 26 6 8 0 2 0 12 0 0 7 0 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 837 375 462 308 12 63,2 2 46 4 0 50 1000

Niovel Camejo 6 6 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 5 19,1 0 2 2 1 5 800

Niover Camejo 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1100 600 500 500 3 11,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Osmel Rodriguez 30 23 10 10 3 0 1 16 0 0 5 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1196 500 696 435 11 58,2 0 7 11 3 21 857

Raidel de Armas 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Randy Lopez 29 24 9 9 1 0 0 10 0 0 4 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 865 448 417 375 11 62,0 1 13 10 3 26 885

Raul Alpizar 14 12 5 6 2 0 1 11 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1488 571 917 500 6 28,0 0 5 1 3 9 667

Reinaldo Oliva 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rodolfo de Armas 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yadel Valdes 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 500 500 0 0 5 18,2 0 5 1 0 6 1000

Yoel  Jaime 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 333 500 500 1 7,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoel Jaime 7 6 2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 952 286 667 167 3 15,2 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Yoel Salmerón 11 10 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 855 455 400 400 4 24,0 0 1 2 0 3 1000

Yuliet Olivera (Jalisco) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 366 308 98 121 22 7 8 181 0 0 69 0 10 47 10 9 0 1 3 1047 459 588 393 13 65,2 1 196 57 21 274 923

X TORNEO DEL CONTE-25/26 Eliminatoria

Swing Completo Swing Completo



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Armando Pita 8 7 5 1 4 4 500 0 0 187 213 73 54 34 2 17 2 11 2 5 0 9 0 0 0 0 41,1 2,18 5,76 390

Héctor Rodríguez Sr. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 4 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 6,00 28,00 571

Leordanis Piñeiro 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 24 30 10 10 8 0 6 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,2 3,43 12,00 417

Randy Lopez 2 1 1 1 1 0 1000 0 0 33 37 9 8 4 2 3 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 8,1 1,44 3,36 273

Yadel Valdes 4 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 59 67 29 27 26 0 7 1 4 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 10,1 3,48 17,61 492

TOTAL 16 12 8 4 5 8 385 0 0 310 356 125 110 76 4 35 5 19 11 8 0 11 0 3 0 0 65,2 2,44 8,10 403

Lanzadores


